Minutes – Special Meeting of the Board of Education of the Metropolitan School District of North Posey County, Indiana

March 8, 2017

A special meeting of the Board of Education of the MSD of North Posey County, Poseyville, Indiana, was held in the Board office of MSD of North Posey County on March 8, 2017. The following Board members were present:

- Angela Wannemuehler, Asst. Superintendent
- Gregory U. Schmitt, President
- Geoffrey A Gentil, Vice President
- Amy J. Will, Secretary
- Vincent F. Oakley, Member
- Brett A. Stock, Member
- William Bender, School Board Attorney

Executive Session

The Board convened the Executive Session at 4:30 p.m. for the purpose of IC 5-14- 1.5-6.1 (5) to receive information about and interview prospective employees. The Board adjourned Executive Session at 5:03 p.m.

Regular Meeting

The Board of Education convened for the regular meeting at 5:05 p.m. with Greg Schmitt calling the meeting to order with the initiation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

Personnel

Hiring

Dr. Wannemuehler requested to hire Waylon Schenk as the new Athletic Director and Head Football Coach for North Posey High School. Dr. Wannemuehler asked the Board to approve a starting salary for the Athletic Director position of \$62,000.00 in addition to the football stipend approved in the master teacher contract. Dr. Wannemuehler also asked the Board to allow this position to receive the approved administrator health insurance package due to the fact the new duties requires evaluating others. This position will be a certified position and come with the benefits outlined in the bargaining agreement. Mr. Gentil made a motion to approve the request and Mr. Oakley seconded the motion. The motion carried 5 to 0.

Next Board Meeting

The next Regular Board meeting will be Monday, March 13, 2017 at Central Office. Executive session will begin at 5:30 p.m. with the regular meeting to begin at 6:30 p.m.

Adjournment

A motion to adjourn was made by Mrs. Will, seconded by Mr. Stock. The meeting was adjourned at 5:08 p.m.

Gregory U. Schmitt, President

Geoffrey A. Gentil, Vice President

Amy J. Will, Secretary

Vincent F. Oakley, Member

Brett A. Stock, Member

Board of Education MSD of North Posey County